

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 150 of 2022
(Indrapal Singh Sainy @ Nitu @ Inderpal Singh Saini Vs. State of Jharkhand)
With
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 284 of 2022
Shrikant Mahto @Shreekanta Mahato @ Srikant Mahato Vs. State of Jharkhand)
With
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 288 of 2022
(Shiv Kumar Mahto @ Gadadhar Mahto Vs. State of Jharkhand)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P.
For the Informant	: Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate.

10/06.03.2024: Learned senior counsel Mr. A.K. Kashyap, appearing for the appellants, Mrs. Priya Shrestha, learned Spl. P.P. and learned counsel for the informant, Mr. Devesh Ajmani submit that all these appeals be taken up for final hearing in view of the order dated 05.02.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 12754 of 2022.

List these cases at the top of the list on **06th May 2024** under the heading "For Hearing".

It is expected that all the counsels will come to this Court along with short synopsis.

Office is directed to prepare the paper books and hand over the same to the counsel for the parties along with its soft copies within a week from today.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)