

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 150 of 2022

Indrapal Singh Sainy @ Nitu @ Inderpal Singh Saini
..... Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand
..... Respondent
with

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 284 of 2022

Shrikant Mahto @ Shreekanta Mahato @ Srikant Mahato
.....Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand
..... Respondent
with

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 288 of 2022

Shiv Kumar Mahto @ Gadadhar Mahto Appellant
Versus
The State of JharkhandRespondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr Advocate
[In all the cases]
For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.PP
[In Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 150 of 2022]
: Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl. PP
[In Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 284 of 2022
& in Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 288 of 2022]
For the Informant : Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate
[In all the cases]

Order No. 11 Dated- 06.05.2024

Heard Mr. A.K. Kashyap, the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, Mrs. Priya Shrestha and Mrs. Nehala Sharmin ,the learned Spl. PPs, appearing for the State and Mr. Devesh Ajmani, the learned counsel appearing for the informant.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent has submitted that related matter is pending in the Hon'ble Supreme Court pertaining to cancellation of bail and the in the meantime, the Hon'ble Supreme Court vide order dated 05.02.2024 has directed that the matter may be heard by the High Court.

Accordingly, put up these cases on 12.06.2024 under the heading 'For Hearing'.

The learned counsel for the informant has produced a copy of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 05.02.2024 passed in the related matter, which is kept on board.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Sharda/-